LP3970
Power Management Unit for Advanced Application
Processor
General Description
The LP3970 is a multi-function, programmable Power Man-
agement Unit, designed especially for advanced application
processors. The LP3970 is optimized for low power hand-
held PMU applications and provides 11 low dropout, low

70
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
LDO 4 Default
(VCC_IO)
Buck 2 Default
(VCC_MEM) Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
2.8 1.8 LP3970SQ-31 3970-31 250 Units Tape and Reel SQA48A
LP3970SQX-31 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
2.8 3.3
LP3970SQ-35
3970-35
250 Units Tape and Reel
LP3970SQX-35 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
3.0 3.0
LP3970SQ-44
3970-44
250 Units Tape and Reel
LP3970SQX-44 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
3.0 3.3
LP3970SQ-45
3970-45
250 Units Tape and Reel
LP3970SQX-45 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
*Contact National Semiconductor for availability
20137122
Default VOUT Coding
Y Default VOUT